

Schedule of the amendments referred to in the Legislative

Assembly's Message of 19 October 2006

Clerk of the Legislative Assembly

- No. 1 Page 3, Schedule 1 [1], lines 3-27. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 2 Page 3, Schedule 1 [2], lines 29-32. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
Insert "in relation to an offence prescribed by the regulations,"
After "elsewhere," in section 11 (5) (d).
- No. 3 Page 3, Schedule 1 [3], lines 34-37. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
Insert "in relation to an offence prescribed by the regulations,"
After "elsewhere," in section 29 (3) (d).
- No. 4 Page 4, Schedule 1 [4], lines 3-6. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
Insert "in relation to an offence prescribed by the regulations,"
After "elsewhere," in section 44A (3) (e).

Examined

Chairman of Committees


